May 15, 2015

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mixed Media, LLC Mr. Steve Weber 1152 Liberty Avenue Cary, Illinois 60013

RE: NOTICE OF PERMIT APPROVAL

Route:

IL 31

County:

Location: North of Oakwood Ct.

McHenry

File No.: 056-38423

Dear Mr. Weber:

This is to notify you that the application you submitted an outdoor advertising sign to be erected north of Oakwood Ct. in McHenry County has been approved. A copy of the approved permit application, assigned Permit No. 056-38423, is enclosed for your files.

This approval is contingent upon the removal of existing sign. Permit No. 10676, prior to the erection of 056-38423. Please contact this office once the sign has been erected. After receiving notification, the Department will perform a final inspection and will place an approved tag on the sign if the sign is found to be compliant.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact the Outdoor Advertising Control Section at DOT.Billboards@Illinois.gov or (217) 785-0808.

Sincerely,

Salmon Danmole, P.E.

Bureau Chief of Land Acquisition

Enclosure:

Copy of Approved Application



Application for Outdoor Advertising Permit Business Area Sign - Primary Highway

		IDOT USE ONLY	
1)	Permit No	056-	38423

lote: All fields marked with an asterisk (*), or outlined i	in red are required fields			
2) Owner of Proposed Sign:	3) Owner of Land:			
Mixed Media LLC		David Hinz		
(Name*)		(Name*)		
1152 Liberty Ave		18914 Oxbow Dr		
(Address Line 1*)			(Address Lir	ne 1*)
(Address Line 2)			(Address Li	ne 2)
Cary, IL 60013		Marengo, IL 60152		
(City, State, Zip*)		(City, State, Zip*)		
steve@mixedmediaoutdo	or.com			
E-mail		-	E-mail	
847-462-8433		847-854-6906		
Telephone*			Telephone*	
) Proposed Sign Location:				
County* McHenry		Marked Route No.* 31		
Sign will be located* 87		Oakwood Ct		
	ile(s) N/S/E/W*	(Landr	nark)*	
*10 feet East (of the highway right-of-w	vay.		
GPS Coordinates in decimal format:	42.	180445	-88.28619	92
	latitude (eq	. 37.2960370)*	longitude (eq89.	.4820425)*
i) Sign will be located: (Check one)				
* 100-199 ft. 200-299 ft. 3	00-399 ft. 400-499	ft. 🗸 500-599 ft. [☐ 600-699 ft. ☐ Mor	re than 1,000 ft.
from the nearest existing or other prop the property on which they are located	osed signs (other than s l).	signs advertising activit	ies conducted on the p	roperty or the sale or lease o
For signs located within city limits.	provide the following:			
 For signs located within city limits, provide the following Name of town 		Present Zoning Classific	cation	
Name of town		, coom _ cm.g cm.cm.		
) For signs located outside of city limi	its, provide the followi	ing:		
Present Zoning Classification B-1VC	;			
B) For signs located in unzoned areas,	anawar the following:			
Will the sign be located within 600 feet			o 🗆 No	
		_		
If yes, will the sign be located on the sa	ame side of the highway	y as the commercial or	industrial activity?	Yes No
Description of Proposed Sign:				
9A) Sign Type:* Poster Panel	Painted Panel	Junior Panel	Vinyl Wrap ✓ Mu	ultiple Message
Painted Bulletin	Other (specify)			•
9B) Face Size*: Width is 22 fe	et. Height is11	feet. Height to bottom r	molding is 24 fee	et.
9C) Structure Features*: Type:	Free Standing Wa	all Mount Roo	of Mount	
Face:		ouble Face		
			(specify)	,
Configurati	IOII. IA I A-rAbe D	JAON TO DAUN Other	(Specify)	

9D) Vertical Supports*: ☐ Wood ✓ Metal ☐	Vinyl Number: 1				
9E) Will sign have lighting*? ✓ Yes No If yes, list type: Other					
9F) Will sign be other than rectangular*?	No If yes, attach a sketch.				
10) Airport Restrictions:					
10A) Is the proposed sign to be located within a two mile	radius of any publicly-owned airport*?				
10B) Name of airport					
11) Certification:					
conspicuous position upon completion of sign erection. The within 10 days after erection of this sign. If sign is not erecte erection, this sign is found to be in violation of the law, regular	ed is true and accurate and that the applicant is not the owner of, or				
Signature: June					
(Applicant)	Date: March 24, 2015				
Print Name: Steve Weber	Title: Media Specialist				
	sportation in compliance with the requirements of the Rules for the Control of ways, 92 Illinois Administrative Code Part 522.50 (c) (the "Rules").				
State of Illinoi's County of Mcheny) 				
County of Mchenry)				
Subscribed and sworn to on the 24th day of Marc	h , 2015.				
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL BRANDON M CASTINO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 1, 2015	Brandon Mastine Notary Public				
Return completed permit forms with supporting documentation and fees to: Illinois Department of Transportation Bureau of Land Acquisition Outdoor Advertising 2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 210 Springfield, IL 62764	Permit No. O56-38423 Verified By: Hoos Permit is: Approved Not Approved Signature: Lalmon Panyaday Date: 5-15-2015				

Disclosure of this information is necessary to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined under 225 ILCS 440/1 et seq. and 620 ILCS 25/1 et seq. Disclosure of this information is **REQUIRED**. Failure to provide this information will result in the denial of the permit.

This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.